

City of Columbus

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0264X-2016 Version: 1			
Туре:	Ceremonial Resolution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1/2016	In control:	Brown	
On agenda:	12/5/2016	Final action:	12/7/2016	
Title:	To Recognize Members of the Columbus Division of Fire for their Contribution to Disaster Relief during Hurricane Matthew			
Sponsors:	Mitchell Brown, Elizabeth Brown, Shannon G. Hardin, Jaiza Page, Michael Stinziano, Priscilla Tyson, Zach M. Klein			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2016	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
12/7/2016	1	MAYOR	Signed	
12/5/2016	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
12/5/2016	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To Recognize Members of the Columbus Division of Fire for their Contribution to Disaster Relief during Hurricane Matthew

WHEREAS, Task Force #1 is an Urban Search and Rescue task force affiliated with FEMA that consists of personnel from across Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Columbus Division of Fire Deputy Chief Jack Reall, Firefighter Craig Mignogno, Firefighter Mark Dollison and Firefighter Tim Wyckoff responded to assist flooding victims during Hurricane Matthew; and

WHEREAS, During their time of service the members of Task Force #1 were deployed in Lumberton, North Carolina and completed many successful rescue missions; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby express its appreciation for the outstanding contributions of the members of The Columbus Division of Fire who served on Task Force #1 for their participation in the search and rescue efforts carried out during Hurricane Matthew.